Notwithstanding Section 3517.6 of the Government Code, the provisions of the addenda included in Section 2 that
require the expenditure of funds shall become effective even if the provisions of the addenda are approved by the Legislature in
legislation other than the annual Budget Act.

SEC. 5. The sum of seventy-nine million four hundred three thousand dollars ($79,403,000) is hereby appropriated for State
Bargaining Units 5, 6, 7, 8, and all employees excluded from collective bargaining for the purpose of, state employee
compensation, as provided in Items 9800-001-0001, 9800-001-0494, and 9800-001-0988 of Section 2.00 of the Budget Act of
2022, in accordance with the following schedule:

(a) Fifty-two million two hundred twenty-seven thousand dollars ($52,227,000) from the General Fund in augmentation of Item
9800-001-0001 of Section 2.00 of the Budget Act of 2022.

(b) Twenty million eight hundred ninety-one thousand dollars ($20,891,000) from unallocated special funds in augmentation of
Item 9800-001-0494 of Section 2.00 of the Budget Act of 2022.

(c)  Six million two hundred eighty-five thousand dollars ($6,285,000) from other unallocated nongovernmental cost funds in
augmentation of Item 9800-001-0988 of Section 2.00 of the Budget Act of 2022.

SEC. 6.  This act is a bill providing for appropriations related to the Budget Bill within the meaning of subdivision (e) of Section